HD66764
176-channel Common Driver for Color Displays
    Rev.1.0
September, 2001
Description
The HD66764 is a common-driver LSI for systems with color-liquid-crystal dot-matrix graphic
displays.  It incorporates 176 LCD drive circuits and power-supply circuits.  An external capacitor is
also needed for the liquid crystal display.

D
66764
Type code
No.300
No. 78
No. 77
HD66764
4
HD66764 PAD Coordinate (Unit : um)
No pad name X Y No pad name X Y No pad name X Y
1 DUMMY1 -4932 -1476 61 C11- 2781 -1476 121 COM174 4608 1474
2 DUMMY2 -4699 -1476 62 C11+ 2881 -1476 122 COM173 4547 1474
3 DUMMY3 -4598 -1476 63 VCI1 2982 -1476 123 COM172 4487 1474
4 DUMMY4 -4498 -1476 64 VCI1 3082 -1476 124 COM171 4427 1474
5 DUMMY5 -4398 -1476 65 VCIOUT 3282 -1476 125 COM170 4367 1474
6 RESET -4194 -1476 66 VCIOUT 3382 -1476 126 COM169 4307 1474
7 CDA -4049 -1476 67 VCIOUT 3482 -1476 127 COM168 4247 1474
8 CCL -3904 -1476 68 VREG1 3682 -1476 128 COM167 4187 1474
9 CCS -3759 -1476 69 VREGL 3782 -1476 129 COM166 4127 1474
10 DISPTMG -3615 -1476 70 TEST3 3882 -1476 130 COM165 4067 1474
11 M -3470 -1476 71 TEST2 3983 -1476 131 COM164 4006 1474
12 FLM -3325 -1476 72 RESET 4194 -1476 132 COM163 3946 1474
13 CL1 -3180 -1476 73 DUMMY9 4398 -1476 133 COM162 3886 1474
14 DCCLK -3035 -1476 74 DUMMY10 4498 -1476 134 COM161 3826 1474
15 VSH -2824 -1476 75 DUMMY11 4598 -1476 135 COM160 3766 1474
16 VSH -2724 -1476 76 DUMMY12 4699 -1476 136 COM159 3716 1474
17 VCC -2624 -1476 77 DUMMY13 4932 -1476 137 COM158 3666 1474
18 VCC -2524 -1476 78 DUMMY14 4932 -1159 138 COM157 3616 1474
19 VCC -2424 -1476 79 DUMMY15 4932 -1099 139 COM156 3565 1474
20 GND -2224 -1476 80 DUMMY16 4932 -1039 140 COM155 3515 1474
21 GND -2124 -1476 81 DUMMY17 4932 -979 141 COM154 3465 1474
22 GND -2024 -1476 82 DUMMY18 4932 -919 142 COM153 3415 1474
23 VM -1823 -1476 83 DUMMY19 4932 -859 143 COM152 3365 1474
24 VM -1723 -1476 84 DUMMY20 4932 -798 144 COM151 3315 1474
25 VM -1623 -1476 85 DUMMY21 4932 -738 145 COM150 3265 1474
26 VCH -1423 -1476 86 DUMMY22 4932 -678 146 COM149 3215 1474
27 VCH -1323 -1476 87 DUMMY23 4932 -618 147 COM148 3164 1474
28 VCH -1223 -1476 88 DUMMY24 4932 -558 148 COM147 3114 1474
29 VLREF -1023 -1476 89 DUMMY25 4932 -498 149 COM146 3064 1474
30 VREG2 -922 -1476 90 DUMMY26 4932 -438 150 COM145 3014 1474
31 VREGH -822 -1476 91 DUMMY27 4932 -378 151 COM144 2964 1474
32 VEE -622 -1476 92 DUMMY28 4932 -318 152 COM143 2914 1474
33 VEE -522 -1476 93 DUMMY29 4932 -257 153 COM142 2864 1474
34 VEE -422 -1476 94 DUMMY30 4932 -197 154 COM141 2814 1474
35 VCL -222 -1476 95 DUMMY31 4932 -137 155 COM140 2763 1474
36 VCL -122 -1476 96 DUMMY32 4932 -77 156 COM139 2713 1474
37 VCL -22 -1476 97 DUMMY33 4932 -17 157 COM138 2663 1474
38 DUMMY6 179 -1476 98 DUMMY34 4932 43 158 COM137 2613 1474
39 CE- 279 -1476 99 DUMMY35 4932 103 159 COM136 2563 1474
40 CE+ 379 -1476 100 DUMMY36 4932 163 160 COM135 2513 1474
41 DUMMY7 479 -1476 101 DUMMY37 4932 224 161 COM134 2463 1474
42 DUMMY8 579 -1476 102 DUMMY38 4932 284 162 COM133 2413 1474
43 VLCD 779 -1476 103 DUMMY39 4932 344 163 COM132 2362 1474
44 VLCD 879 -1476 104 DUMMY40 4932 404 164 COM131 2312 1474
45 VLCD 979 -1476 105 DUMMY41 4932 464 165 COM130 2262 1474
46 VLOUT2 1180 -1476 106 DUMMY42 4932 524 166 COM129 2212 1474
47 VLOUT2 1280 -1476 107 DUMMY43 4932 584 167 COM128 2162 1474